

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4649/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CRLP No.3924/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R.JAYAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.MURUGANANDAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and production of addl. documents and  
office report )

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Srinivasa Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though respondents took time to file counter  
affidavit, yet they have not filed any counter affidavit.  
Post for hearing in the second week of February,  
2012.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master