

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4649/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CRLP No.3924/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R.JAYAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.MURUGANANDAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, production of addl.documents and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.V.Nagesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr.R.Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri R.Balasubramaniam, learned senior counsel appearing for the
respondents submits that there is every possibility of the matter being
settled in view of the close relationship between the parties. Therefore,
learned senior counsel requests us to direct the parties to appear before
the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore to resolve
their grievances/differences.

: 2 :

Shri C.V.Nagesh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
has no objection to the statement put forth by learned senior counsel for
the respondents.

In view of the above, we direct the parties to appear before the
Director, Mediation Centre, High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore on 19th
March, 2013 at 10.30 a.m.

The Mediation Centre will submit its report to this Court within four
weeks' time from today.

Call this matter after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Court Master