

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 4649/2011

R.JAYAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.MURUGANANDAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)(for final disposal)

Date : 16/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.V.S.Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Vijayashri Pattnaik, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv. for  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For State

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise  
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of  
India.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Date: 2016.02.16

15:57:51 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER